New Jersey City (15-3) -vs- Farmingdale State (8-9)
10/22/2007 at Farmingdale, NY ()

Date: 10/22/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gfnrzce: 75 New Jersey City 1 0 1
Officials: Timekeeper, Greg Abdallah Scorer, Joe Meola Farmingdale State 0 0
New Jersey City 1 Farmingdale State 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Andre Viola 0 0O 0 o 90 1 Gubbins, Patrick 0 0O 0 O 90
4  John Bernal 3 1 0 O 90 3 Spencer, Bryan 0 0O 0 O 90
5 Gonzalo Dapia 3 1 0 O 90 4 Tennie, Matt 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Jonathan Bilbao 5 4 1 0 90 5 Cipra, Marcos 1 0O 0 O 90
9 Marcelo Carpio 3 1 0 O 90 7 Leite, Paul 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Edison Bilbao 2 1 0 O 90 9 Eltosam, Prince 0 0O 0 O 90
11 Miguel Fontan 1 0O 0 o 90 10 Rodriguez, Bryant 0 0O 0 O 90
13 Jean Mombrun 0 0 0 o 90 12 Mueller, Thomas 2 2 0 O 90
14 Richardson Thomas 0 0O 0 o 90 14 Jardine, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 90
25 Eduardo Tejada 1 1 0 O 90 15 Volante, Frank 0 0O 0 O 90
26 Daniel Rodriguez 0 0O 0 o 90 26 Hartman, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
8 Cristhian Acuna 2 2 0 O 0 6 Arthurs, Mathew 0 0O 0 O 0
18 Nabil Wahbi 1 0 0 O 0 17 Whilby, Andrew 1 0 0 O 0
20 Sebastian Joulain 0 0O 0 o 0 18 Sottile, Carmelo 0 0O 0 o0 0
24 Christian Marin 1 0 0 ©O 0 Totals 4 2 0 0 990
Totals 22 11 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Gubbins, Patrick 90:00 1 10
1 Andre Viola 90:00 0 2 Totals 1 10
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
New Jersey City 14 8 22 New Jersey City 0 3
Farmingdale State 2 2 4 Farmingdale State 2 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
New Jersey City 1 1 2 New Jersey City 7 5 12
Farmingdale State 8 10 Farmingdale State 2 3 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

31:05 NJICU Jonathan Bilbao

GOAL by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao (FIRST GOAL).

Cautions and Ejections: 71:02 (YELLOW), #4 John Bernal (NJCU) 82:59 (YELLOW), #18 Nabil Wahbi (NJCU) 84:21 (YELLOW), #5

Gonzalo Dapia (NJCU) 84:53 (YELLOW), #6 Arthurs, Mathew (FSCM)



Time
00:00
00:00
02:27
04:37

08:11
11:34
12:05

20:45

25:24

27:53
30:45
31:05

31:05
31:05

31:05
31:05
31:05
31:05
31:05
31:05
31:05
41:44
41:42
41:42

45:00
45:00

56:19

62:47
63:27
63:33
64:17
65:34
71:02
71:55

75:09
75:50
76:29

80:49
82:59

84:21
84:53

Team
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU

NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU

NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM

Play By Play

Play
Andre Viola at goalie for New Jersey City.
Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Shot by NJCU John Bernal WIDE.
Shot by NJCU Edison Bilbao WIDE.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Corner kick by NJCU Edison Bilbao.
Corner kick by NJCU Edison Bilbao.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Shot by NJCU Eduardo Tejada, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos WIDE.
Shot by NJCU John Bernal, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
GOAL by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao (FIRST GOAL).
New Jersey City 1, Farmingdale State 0
*
Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas, SAVE Andre Viola.
Offside against New Jersey City.
Shot by NJCU Edison Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia WIDE.
Shot by NJCU Christian Marin BLOCKED.
Corner kick by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao.
Shot by NJCU John Bernal WIDE.
Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by NJCU Cristhian Acuna, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by NJCU Cristhian Acuna, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Foul on New Jersey City.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on New Jersey City.
Shot by NJCU Miguel Fontan WIDE.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio WIDE.
Header Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia WIDE.
Offside against New Jersey City.
Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
Yellow card on NJCU John Bernal.
Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio HIT CROSSBAR.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao BLOCKED.
Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
Header Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew WIDE.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by NJCU Nabil Wahbi WIDE.
Yellow card on NJCU Nabil Wahbi.
Foul on New Jersey City.
Yellow card on NJCU Gonzalo Dapia.
Yellow card on FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.



NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
NJCU
FSCM

Foul on New Jersey City.

Offside against New Jersey City.

Foul on New Jersey City.

Offside against New Jersey City.

Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas, SAVE Andre Viola.
End of period [90:00].



