New Jersey City (15-3) -vs- Farmingdale State (8-9) 10/22/2007 at Farmingdale, NY ()

Date: 10/22/2007 Attendance: 75 Stadium:

Officials: Timekeeper, Greg Abdallah Scorer, Joe Meola

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
New Jersey City	1	0	1
Farmingdale State	0	0	0

3

2

7

2

0

5

3

3

3

12

5

New Jersey City 1

Farmingdale State 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Andre Viola	0	0	0	0	90		1	Gubbins, Patrick	0	0	0	0	90
	4	John Bernal	3	1	0	0	90		3	Spencer, Bryan	0	0	0	0	90
	5	Gonzalo Dapia	3	1	0	0	90		4	Tennie, Matt	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Jonathan Bilbao	5	4	1	0	90		5	Cipra, Marcos	1	0	0	0	90
	9	Marcelo Carpio	3	1	0	0	90		7	Leite, Paul	0	0	0	0	90
	10	Edison Bilbao	2	1	0	0	90		9	Eltosam, Prince	0	0	0	0	90
	11	Miguel Fontan	1	0	0	0	90		10	Rodriguez, Bryant	0	0	0	0	90
	13	Jean Mombrun	0	0	0	0	90		12	Mueller, Thomas	2	2	0	0	90
	14	Richardson Thomas	0	0	0	0	90		14	Jardine, Andrew	0	0	0	0	90
	25	Eduardo Tejada	1	1	0	0	90		15	Volante, Frank	0	0	0	0	90
	26	Daniel Rodriguez	0	0	0	0	90		26	Hartman, Ryan	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	8	Cristhian Acuna	2	2	0	0	0		6	Arthurs, Mathew	0	0	0	0	0
	18	Nabil Wahbi	1	0	0	0	0		17	Whilby, Andrew	1	0	0	0	0
	20	Sebastian Joulain	0	0	0	0	0		18	Sottile, Carmelo	0	0	0	0	0
	24	Christian Marin	1	0	0	0	0			Totals	4	2	0	0	990
		Totals	22	11	1	0	990								
													_	_	_
			_		_		_	_#		keepers	-	inutes			Saves
#	-	keepers		1inute:			Saves	_1	-	ins, Patrick	-	90:00		1	10
1		e Viola		90:00		0	2		Total	S				1	10
	Total	S				0	2								
Sho	ts By F	Period	1		2		Total	Cor	ner Kid	ks By Period	1		2		Total

Scoring Summary

Farmingdale State

New Jersey City

Saves By Period

New Jersey City

Farmingdale State

Tim	ne Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
31:	05 NJCU	Jonathan Bilbao		GOAL by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao (FIRST GOAL).

Cautions and Ejections: 71:02 (YELLOW), #4 John Bernal (NJCU) 82:59 (YELLOW), #18 Nabil Wahbi (NJCU) 84:21 (YELLOW), #5 Gonzalo Dapia (NJCU) 84:53 (YELLOW), #6 Arthurs, Mathew (FSCM)

22

4

2

10

New Jersey City

Fouls By Period New Jersey City

Farmingdale State

Farmingdale State

14

2

1

8

8

2

1

2

Play By Play

	_	
	Team	Play
00:00		Andre Viola at goalie for New Jersey City.
00:00		Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
02:27		Shot by NJCU John Bernal WIDE.
04:37		Shot by NJCU Edison Bilbao WIDE.
00.11	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
08:11		Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
11:34 12:05		Corner kick by NJCU Edison Bilbao.
	FSCM	Corner kick by NJCU Edison Bilbao. Foul on Farmingdale State.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
20:45		Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
25:24		Shot by NJCU Eduardo Tejada, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
27:53		Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos WIDE.
30:45		Shot by NJCU John Bernal, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
31:05		GOAL by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao (FIRST GOAL).
		New Jersey City 1, Farmingdale State 0
	NJCU	*
31:05	FSCM	Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
31:05	NJCU	Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
31:05	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas, SAVE Andre Viola.
31:05	NJCU	Offside against New Jersey City.
31:05	NJCU	Shot by NJCU Edison Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
31:05	NJCU	Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia WIDE.
31:05		Shot by NJCU Christian Marin BLOCKED.
31:05		Corner kick by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao.
31:05		Shot by NJCU John Bernal WIDE.
41:44		Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
41:42		Shot by NJCU Cristhian Acuna, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
41:42		Shot by NJCU Cristhian Acuna, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
45.00	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
 56:19	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City. Shot by NJCU Miguel Fontan WIDE.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
62:47		Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio WIDE.
63:27		Header Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
63:33		Shot by NJCU Gonzalo Dapia WIDE.
64:17		Offside against New Jersey City.
65:34		Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao, SAVE Gubbins, Patrick.
71:02		Yellow card on NJCU John Bernal.
71:55		Shot by NJCU Marcelo Carpio HIT CROSSBAR.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
75:09	NJCU	Shot by NJCU Jonathan Bilbao BLOCKED.
75:50	FSCM	Corner kick by FSCM Jardine, Andrew.
76:29	FSCM	Header Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew WIDE.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
80:49	NJCU	Shot by NJCU Nabil Wahbi WIDE.
82:59	NJCU	Yellow card on NJCU Nabil Wahbi.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
84:21		Yellow card on NJCU Gonzalo Dapia.
84:53	FSCM	Yellow card on FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.

	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
86:42	NJCU	Offside against New Jersey City.
	NJCU	Foul on New Jersey City.
87:52	NJCU	Offside against New Jersey City.
89:13	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Mueller, Thomas, SAVE Andre Viola.
90.00	0	End of period [90:00]